DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPROVED	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391	
. ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345575		B. WING		C 08/21/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DDUNOW				9600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD		
BRUNSWI	CK HEALTH & REHAB C	ENTER		ASH, NC 28420		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	0		
	A complaint investigation survey was conducted from 08/17/23 through 08/21/23. Event ID# GKRK11. The following intake was investigated NC00205867.					
F 686		event/Heal Pressure Ulcer	F 68	6	9/8/23	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)(i)(ii) §483.25(b) Skin Integrity §483.25(b)(1) Pressure ulcers. Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure that- (i) A resident receives care, consistent with professional standards of practice, to prevent pressure ulcers and does not develop pressure ulcers unless the individual's clinical condition demonstrates that they were unavoidable; and (ii) A resident with pressure ulcers receives necessary treatment and services, consistent with professional standards of practice, to promote healing, prevent infection and prevent new ulcers from developing. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review, staff and Nurse Practitioner interviews the facility failed to			Preparation and submission of this pla of correction does not constitute an	n	
	pressure ulcer to the			admission, an/or agreement with. It is required by State and Federal law. It is executed and implemented as a means continuously improve the quality of care comply with State and Federal requirements.	s to	
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	
Electroni	cally Signed				09/01/2023	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 09/20/2023

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 09/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345575		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2)		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		B. WING		C 08/21/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BRUNSW	ICK HEALTH & REHAB (CENTER		600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD ASH, NC 28420	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 686	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER CX HEALTH & REHAB CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 1 03/09/22 with diagnosis including in part; diabetes, protein calorie malnutrition, and Alzheimer's. A care plan revised 03/16/23 revealed Resident #2 had a pressure area to the sacrum. Interventions included to assess and document the status of the area, and administer wound treatments as ordered. The Minimum Data Set (MDS) quarterly assessment dated 06/16/23 revealed Resident #2 had severely impaired cognition. She required extensive two-person assistance with bed mobility, transfers and activities of daily living. She had a Stage III pressure ulcer at the time of the assessment and received pressure ulcer care. A physicians order for Resident #2 dated 08/02/23 revealed an order to clean the Stage III sacral wound, apply calcium alginate to the wound bed, cover with a silicone foam border dressing daily, and apply zinc oxide to the periwound daily. Review of the Treatment Administration Record (TAR) for Resident #2 dated August 2023 revealed the wound treatments to the Stage III pressure wound were being administered every other day instead of daily from 08/02/23 through 08/17/23. This resulted in 7 missed wound treatments. The weekly wound assessment for Resident #2 dated 08/02/23 revealed the Stage III pressure ulcer measured 0.8 centimeters (cm) x 0.3 cm x 0.2 cm. Calcium alginate was applied to the wound bed, azinc oxide to the peri wound with		F 686	 Based on review of records the failed to follow wound treatment or a Stage 3 pressure ulcer to the samprescribed by the physician for one three residents sampled. Resident treatment orders were corrected o 8/18/2023 to reflect current treatment ordered by the Nurse Practitioner(Other residents with wound treat orders have the potential to be affet the alleged deficient practice. The of Nursing (DON) and/ or designee(s) will aud current wound treatment orders by 9/1/2023 to ensure they reflect ordor received by MD/NP. To prevent reoccurrence the DC or designee(s) will educate license nurses by 9/6/2023 to ensure order transcribed as ordered by MD/NP. DON and/or designee(s) will moniti maintain ongoing compliance throo weekly audits. Wound provider no orders will be audited weekly for 1 to ensure orders and transcribed of in the EMAR. The DON and/or designee(s) witi findings to QAPI for 12 weeks for r and revision as needed. 	rders for crum as e of t #2's in ent NP). atment ected by Director dit / ders DN and/ ed ers are . The tor and ugh tes and 2 weeks correctly ill report

Facility ID: 070820

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				RINTED: 09/20/2023 FORM APPROVED MB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345575	B. WING			C 08/21/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE	
BRUNSWI	CK HEALTH & REHAB C	ENTER		600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD ASH, NC 28420		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686		dressing. sessment for Resident #2 led the Stage III pressure	F 686			
	Calcium alginate was and zinc oxide to the foam border dressing	applied to the wound bed, peri wound with silicone				
	dated 08/10/23 revea ulcer measured 0.8 cl Collagen was applied	sessment for Resident #2 led the Stage III pressure m x 0.2 cm x 0.2 cm. to the wound bed, zinc nd, with island dressing.				
	#2 continued with a S the sacrum which was The wound had not d week. The wound bec infection, the peri wou maceration. Nurse Pr	08/10/23 revealed Resident tage III pressure wound on s discovered on 03/15/23. ecreased in size since last d was clean with no signs of und continued with actitioner #1 provided sharp ent of the wound. Resident				
	1:00 PM of Resident a Resident #2 was orien bed was clean, with n wound was cleaned w alginate was applied to covered with a silicon clean technique. Resi procedure with no con discomfort. There we During an interview of					

Facility ID: 070820

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES //EDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 09/20/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345575	B. WING			C 08/2) 21/2023
NAME OF PROVIDE	R OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE		
			9	600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD			
BRUNSWICK HE	EALTH & REHAB C	ENTER	4	ASH, NC 28420			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			(EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCI	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Resi show be du assig had I state orde Durin Wou treat 07/20 Prac incre 08/00 back that t orde realin the c state evalu She entel new the c Durin Wou treat 07/20 Prac incre 08/00 back that t orde realin the c state evalu She entel new the c	w that the wound to one today. She st gned to Resident been scheduled fi ed she was not aw r from 08/02/23. Ing an interview or und Treatment Nur timent order change 6/23 according to stitioner #1. She eased on the next 2/23 and the treat (a to daily treatment the TAR was not for for daily dressin zed the discrepant changes on the TA ed per Nurse Prace uation on 08/16/2 stated she or the red treatment or order on 08/02/23 discrepancy was con ing an interview or ctor of Nursing (D isment nurse, or the r the treatment or ording to Nurse Pr er this week the w stated the new or uld have been enti- ical record and da- inistered according	d stated the TAR did not reatment was scheduled to ated she was not always #2 but stated the treatments or every other day. She vare of the daily treatment 0.08/18/23 at 3:30 PM the rse stated Resident #2's led to every other day on the order written by Nurse stated the drainage had wound evaluation on ment order was changed ts on 08/02/23. She stated updated to reflect the new g changes. She stated she cy earlier today and made AR for daily treatments. She titioner #1's most recent 3 the wound was improving. residents assigned nurse ers and unfortunately the 8 was missed. She stated	F 686				

Facility ID: 070820

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 09/20/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345575		B. WING		_	C 08/21/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
BRUNSW	ICK HEALTH & REHAB C	ENTER		9600 NO 5 SCHOOL ROAD ASH, NC 28420			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	EPLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F 68	6			

Event ID: GKRK11

Facility ID: 070820

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5